2/28/22, 10:25 AM City of Foley Mail - Fwd: Capital Purchase request

Cityof

FO].ey. Deena Townsend <dtownsend@cityoffoley.org>

OFFICIAL EMAIL

Fwd: Capital Purchase request
1 message

Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org> Mon, Feb 28, 2022 at 9:49 AM

To: Deena Townsend <dtownsend@cgityoffoley.org>
Will you please get me on the March 7th agenda

---------- Forwarded message ---------

— From: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>

Date: Tue, Feb 22, 2022, 2:25 PM

Subject: RE: Capital Purchase request

To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>, Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org=>, Sue Steigerwald
<ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>, Miranda Bell <mbell@cityoffoley.org>, Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org=>

I'm good for the agenda

Wayne

—— From: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>

Sent: Tuesday, February 22, 2022 1:26 PM

To: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>; Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>; Sue Steigerwald
<ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>; Miranda Bell <mbell@cityoffoley.org>; Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>
Subject: Fwd: Capital Purchase request

Wayne,

These are budgeted capital items. Although combined they are $15k over, | only see the cost going up not down. So |
would support us moving forward with placing this on the agenda prior to further increases occurring.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

— From: Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>

Date: Tue, Feb 22, 2022 at 1:22 PM

Subject: Capital Purchase request

To: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org=>

Cc: Sue Steigerwald <ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>, Miranda Bell <mbell@cityoffoley.org>, Katy Taylor
<ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>

Mike

Please review the attachments for a new recycle truck and dumpster hauler. The residential recycle truck comes in $29K
over budget and the dumpster hauler is $15K under budget. A net of $14K over the FY 22 budget. It has been a real
challenge to find these trucks and a bigger challenge to find this kind of pricing even though its this expensive.
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The appropriate capital worksheets are attached. Please approve and pass to Wayne for the March 7th agenda.

Thank you

Darrell Russell

Public Works Director
Public Works Department
cityoffoley.org

Phone: (251) 943-8897

Fax: (251) 970-2086
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Cityof

FOley. Deena Townsend <dtownsend@ecityoffoley.org>

OFFICIAL EMAIL

2022 Dumpster Hauler Cap Purch Wrksht, Quote, & Pictures

1 message

Deena Townsend <dtownsend@cityoffoley.org> Mon, Feb 21, 2022 at 11:02 AM
To: Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>

Good morning Darrell,

Attached are the capital purchase worksheet and quote with pictures for the 2022 Recycle Truck with 2022 Dumpster
Hauler - Ford F600 with Stellar CCR Container Carrier Body. | will put it on Legistar as soon as we get the approval to do
so. Have a great day!

Deena L. Townsend
Administrative Assistant
City of Foley

Public Works Department
dtownsend@cityoffoley.org
Phone 251-943-8897

Fax 251-970-2086

2 attachments
@ SANI (4012) 2022 Dumpster Hauler Cap Purch Wrksht.xlsx
12K

el SANI (4012) 2022 Dumpster Hauler Quote & Pictures.pdf
1766K
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